
STC/016097/ÚSV/2023/20 
R_STCSPS_0077978 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 1 z 2 
 

Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p. 
Růžová 943/6, Nové Město, 110 00 Praha 1 Czech Republic 
Represented by: Tomáš Hebelka, MSc, CEO 

(hereinafter referred to as „Contracting Authority“) 

 

CHANGE OF TENDER DOCUMENTATION VII. 

 

The Contracting Authority of the over-threshold public contract called „Supply of a passport 
production line including numbering // Dodávka pasové linky včetně číslování” being 
awarded in an open procedure pursuant to Act No. 134/2016 Coll., On Public Procurement, 
as amended (hereinafter referred to as “Act”), hereby explains and changes the tender 
documentation in accordance with Sec. 99 of the Act. 

 

 

The Contracting Authority does consider above mentioned answers as alteration of 
supplementation of the tender documentation and therefore the Contracting Authority extends 
the deadline for submission of tenders accordingly. 

 

 

Questions about the technical specification: 

Question No. 1: Answer to the question No. 1: 

Thank you very much for allowing us to 
participate in the above-mentioned tender 
regarding the supply of a passport 
production line including numbering. We 
would like to take this opportunity to request 
an extension of the tender submission 
deadline, as mentioned in § 19.1 of the 
Tender Documentation, to May 28, 2024, at 
9:00 AM. 

We are in the final stages of preparing the bid 
and require additional time to evaluate the 
terms and conditions of both Binding Draft 
Contracts. 
 

The Contracting Authority states that it will 
reasonably extend the deadline for 
submission of tenders based on the received 
question. Due to the high frequency of 
questions received regarding this public 
contract, which may also result in changes to 
the tender documentation and the related 
necessary extension of the deadline for 
submission of tenders for each such change, 
the Contracting Authority decided to extend 
the deadline for submission of tenders by 10 
days i.e. until 23.05.2024, instead of the 
required 15 days. 

Further questions, including requests for 
extensions of the deadline for submission of 
tenders, may be sent at least 8 days before the 
deadline for submission of tenders. 

Conclusion: 



STC/016097/ÚSV/2023/20 
R_STCSPS_0077978 

 
 
 
 
 

Page 2 z 2 
 

Time limit for the submission of tenders: 

• original time limit for the submission of tenders:   until 13.05.2024, 9:00 AM 
• new time limit for the submission of tenders:   until 23.05.2024, 9:00 AM 
• opening of tenders:   after the expiry of the limit for the submission of tenders 
 

Processed by: Monika Řeháčková 

Published via the electronic tool EZAK 

In Prague, dated as per the electronic signature 

 

 

 

 

 

 

________________________________ 
Mgr. Zuzana Drahokoupil Šenoldová 
Head of Public Procurement 
for the Contracting Authority 
Státní tiskárna cenin, s. p. 


		2024-05-06T09:22:36+0200


	



